L2 Series (1/4” and 3/8” tapped)
 Technical data 13
 Operating data 14
 How to order 14-15
 Valve dimensions 16-17
 Manifold assemblies 18
 Common supply and individual exhaust 19
 Hand lever valves 20

* A 1.4 Watt DC solenoid is available. Add “17G” to the model number. Example: L12BA400B017G61.
Maximum pilot pressure is reduced to 116 PSIG (8 bar).
How to order
In-line valves
Valve series and port size
L11 = 1/8”
L12 = 1/4”
Valve type
BA =  Single solenoid air pilot, spring return with
maintained manual operator
BB =  Double solenoid air pilot with
maintained manual operator
PA =  Single air pilot, spring return
PP = Double air pilot
PM = Double air pilot with spring offset
Function
4 = 2 position, 5-way
5 = 3 position, 5-way exhausted center
6 = 3 position, 5-way closed center
7 =  3 position, 5-way pressurized center
Open to 4 and 2 in center
Enclosure type
52 =  In-line valve
(Manifold mount with adapter 239-311 to be ordered
separately)
PRODUCT CODE
L12 PA 4 52 O 0 000 00
Voltage
20 = 24 V / 50-60 Hz
30 = 110 -120 VAC / 50-60 Hz
40 = 220-240 VAC / 50-60 Hz
60 = 12 V DC
61 = 24 V DC
00 = Non applicable (Used with air pilot)
Options
Without manual operator
14A = External pilot supply
17G = Low Watt solenoid 1.42 Watt
17P = Impulse manual operator
18D =  Side port (drawing L1-BB452, page 6)
Port type
G = ISO 228/1 (1/8” or 1/4”)
0 = NPTF (ANSI B.1.20.3)
Wiring option
B = DIN plug-in DC solenoid
O(1) =  DIN plug-in AC solenoid or air pilot
(1)  Letter "O"
4 Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS
0

* A 1.4 Watt DC solenoid is available. Add “17G” to the model number. Example: L22BA452B017G61.
Maximum pilot pressure is reduced to 116 PSIG (8 bar).
How to order
In-line valves
Valve series and port size
L22 = 1/4”
L23 = 3/8”
Valve type
BA =  Single solenoid air pilot, spring return with
maintained manual operator
BB =  Double solenoid air pilot with
maintained manual operator
PA =  Single air pilot, spring return
PP = Double air pilot
PM = Double air pilot with spring offset
JA =  Single air pilot with impulse manual operator
and spring return
JJ = Double air pilot with impulse manual operator
LA = Hand lever with spring return
LD = Hand lever with detent
Function
4 = 2 position, 5-way
5 = 3 position, 5-way exhausted center
6 = 3 position, 5-way closed center
7 =  3 position, 5-way pressurized center
Open to 4 and 2 in center
Enclosure type
52 =  In-line valve
PRODUCT CODE
L22 JA 4 52 O 0 000 00
Voltage
20 = 24 V / 50-60 Hz
30 = 110 -120 VAC / 50-60 Hz
40 = 220-240 VAC / 50-60 Hz
60 = 12 V DC
61 = 24 V DC
00 =  Non applicable
(Used with air pilot or hand lever)
Options
Without manual operator
14A = External pilot supply
17G = Low Watt solenoid 1.42 Watt
17P = Impulse manual operator
18D =  Side port (page 6)
Port type
G = ISO 228/1
0 = NPTF (ANSI B.1.20.3)
Wiring option
B = DIN plug-in DC solenoid
O(1) =  DIN plug-in AC solenoid or air pilot
or hand lever
(1)  Letter "O"
14 Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS
0